Burnham Company of Archers
May Open Shoot

Lady Paramount: Ann Jackson Judge: Ann Jackson

Date: 26th May 2013
Venue: BASC Ground, Stoddens Road, Burnham-on-Sea. TA8 2DX

Results
Hereford
Ladies Recurve Hits Score Gold
Sue Elkins Wells City Archers 143 917 35 Trophy & Medal
Jackie Bowser Cheltenham Archers 141 899 28 Medal
Michele van der Voorn GS Boxdorf 142 894 30 Medal
Lynne Evans Wells City Archers 137 893 27
Sandra Robinson Minchinhampton 141 861 25
Stephanie Oke Wadebridge 138 800 28
Jo Frith Mere Archers 128 728 25
Amanda Cale Tyndale 136 722 20
Carol Walton Danesfield 123 693 24
Sarah Mogridge Frome Town 130 684 20
Janet Ross Wellington Bowmen 125 617 10
Ladies Compound Hits Score Gold
Tracey Kay Burnham CoA 144 1150 81 Trophy & Medal
Pippa Sullivan WSCA 142 1100 71
Rhiannon Norfolk Bath Uni 144 1092 62
Tomasz Adamczyk GS Boxdorf 144 1072 64
Ladies Longbow Hits Score Gold
Gerry Gilmour Bath Archers 92 388 9 Medal
Victoria Swann Bath Uni 74 306 4
Ladies Barebow Hits Score Gold
Pauline Brown Danesfield 74 342 7 Medal
Gents Recurve Hits Score Gold
Doug Garland Bowmen of Minchinhampton 140 842 26
Chris Price Wellington Bowmen 143 831 21
Peter Walton Danesfield 129 645 14
Peter Munday Bowmen of Minchinhampton DNS
Gents Longbow Hits Score Gold
Alex Gilmour Bath Archers 77 357 5
Gents Barebow Hits Score Gold
Dean Watkins Danesfield 125 635 16



Results cont.

York

Gents Recurve
Mark Smith
Andrew Richards
John Neusinger
Keith Townsend
Mark Jones
Alan Robinson
George Pengelly
Nick Hicks

Pat Ryan

Neil Brown

lain Richards
Mark Bowden

Gents Compound
Dominic Latham
Paul Godbold
Graham Smith
David Kay

Chris Webber
Keith Elsley

Colin Gregory
David Hoppins
Keith Webb
Robin Perry

Paul Baptiste
Andrew Middleton
Roy Darkes

Gents Longbow
Barry Gingell
Seth Neill

Keith Hingston
John Gallop
John Craigie
Tim Cale

Gents Barebow
Chris Hassall

Lady Longbow
Myra Hingston

National

Jonathan Madeley
Keith Jenkins

Bath Archers
Wadebridge
Wellington Bowmen
Bath Archers

Puriton Gold
Minchinhampton
Wells City Archers
Wadebridge

Wells City Archers
Gordano Valley Archers
Chippenham Archers
Danesfield

Bath Archers
Bowmen of Minchinhampton
Tockington Archers
Burnham CoA
Bowmen of Ina
Puriton Gold
Tockington Archers
Puriton Gold

Bowmen of the Deans
Tockington Archers
Andover Archers
Puriton Gold

Bowmen of Ina

Burnham CoA
Wadebridge

Exeter Co of Archers
Burnham CoA

Deer Park

Tyndale

Mid Somerset

Exeter Co of Archers

Puriton Gold
Danesfield

Hits
144
144
142
140
138
139
137
135
129
131
135
100

Hits
144
144
140
144
144
144
144
144
144
142
143

72

Hits
68
68
75
45
44
38

Hits
16

Hits
32

Hits

72
38

Score
1088
1012

958
922
880
851
769
739
715
687
655
470

Score
1138
1104
1102
1098
1098
1072
1066
1066
1060

946

941

468
DNS

Score
322
314
247
171
158
128

Score
50

Score
96

Score

616
152

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

66 Trophy & Medal
49 Medal
40 Medal
37

32

36

20

19

22

18

12

11

73 Trophy & Medal
69 Medal

74 Medal

70

64

61

51

46

58

37

35

16 Retired 6 doz

Medal
Medal

O R, W A IN

Adjusted
Score
56 616 Medal
0 559 Medal



Kevin Eades

National results cont.

Nick Chubb
Peter Toms
Mary Jenkins
Nick Smith
Alan Brown

Club Team Award
Dom Latham

Mark Smith

Keith Townsend

Best Gold
Keith Townsend

Fun Head to Head
Recurve

Compound
Longbow/Barebow

Puriton Gold

Coastal Archers
Puriton Gold
Danesfield
Frome Town
Danesfield

Bath Archers

Bath Archers

David Hoppins
Steph Oke
John Gallop

72 414
Hits Score

72 412

68 414

66 358

68 350

60 326

3148
Puriton Gold
Wadebridge

12
Gold

11
11
9
7
11

Burnham Company of Archers

521 Medal
Adjusted
Score
521
521
482
478
461

Trophy & Medals

Once again | would like to thank the work party plus those of you who helped out on the day. Also to
Alan and his catering crew, | think you'll all agree they did a grand job keeping us fed and watered.
And Ann Jackson, plus her able assistant Callum for judging and acting as Lady Paramount for the day,
which she managed all on her own, "Cheers"!

Finally last, but most certainly not least, thank you all for your generosity. Between us we raised £146
which will be split 50/50 between the Royal British Legion and Help for Heroes
in memory of Drummer Lee Rigby.

Hopefully we will see you all out and about on the shooting line and don't forget our other 2013

tournaments;

Autumn Longbow
Autumn Mixed Albion

29th Sept
13th Oct

Please see our website for details and entry forms; www.burnhamcompanyofarchers.co.uk




Tournament organiser; Vikki Gallop. 2 Barrie Way, Burnham-on-Sea. Somerset TA8 1QT












