

# **Burnham Company of Archers May Open Shoot**



Lady Paramount: Ann Jackson Judge: Ann Jackson

**Date:** 26th May 2013

Venue: BASC Ground, Stoddens Road, Burnham-on-Sea. TA8 2DX

# **Results**

## Hereford

Ladies Recurve		Hits	Score	Gold
Sue Elkins	Wells City Archers	143	917	35 Trophy & Medal
Jackie Bowser	Cheltenham Archers	141	899	28 Medal
Michele van der Voorn	GS Boxdorf	142	894	30 Medal
Lynne Evans	Wells City Archers	137	893	27
Sandra Robinson	Minchinhampton	141	861	25
Stephanie Oke	Wadebridge	138	800	28
Jo Frith	Mere Archers	128	728	25
Amanda Cale	Tyndale	136	722	20
Carol Walton	Danesfield	123	693	24
Sarah Mogridge	Frome Town	130	684	20
Janet Ross	Wellington Bowmen	125	617	10
Ladies Compound		Hits	Score	Gold
Tracey Kay	Burnham CoA	144	1150	81 Trophy & Medal
Pippa Sullivan	WSCA	142	1100	71
Rhiannon Norfolk	Bath Uni	144	1092	62
Tomasz Adamczyk	GS Boxdorf	144	1072	64
Ladies Longbow		Hits	Score	Gold
<b>Ladies Longbow</b> Gerry Gilmour	Bath Archers	<b>Hits</b> 92	Score 388	<b>Gold</b> 9 Medal
=	Bath Archers Bath Uni			
Gerry Gilmour		92	388	9 Medal
Gerry Gilmour Victoria Swann		92 74	388 306	9 Medal 4
Gerry Gilmour Victoria Swann Ladies Barebow	Bath Uni	92 74 <b>Hits</b>	388 306 <b>Score</b>	9 Medal 4 <b>Gold</b>
Gerry Gilmour Victoria Swann  Ladies Barebow Pauline Brown	Bath Uni	92 74 <b>Hits</b> 74	388 306 <b>Score</b> 342	9 Medal 4 <b>Gold</b> 7 Medal
Gerry Gilmour Victoria Swann  Ladies Barebow Pauline Brown  Gents Recurve	Bath Uni  Danesfield	92 74 Hits 74 Hits	388 306 <b>Score</b> 342 <b>Score</b>	9 Medal 4  Gold 7 Medal  Gold
Gerry Gilmour Victoria Swann  Ladies Barebow Pauline Brown  Gents Recurve Doug Garland	Bath Uni  Danesfield  Bowmen of Minchinhampton	92 74 Hits 74 Hits 140	388 306 Score 342 Score 842	9 Medal 4  Gold 7 Medal  Gold 26
Gerry Gilmour Victoria Swann  Ladies Barebow Pauline Brown  Gents Recurve Doug Garland Chris Price	Bath Uni  Danesfield  Bowmen of Minchinhampton Wellington Bowmen	92 74 <b>Hits</b> 74 <b>Hits</b> 140 143	388 306 Score 342 Score 842 831	9 Medal 4  Gold 7 Medal  Gold 26 21
Gerry Gilmour Victoria Swann  Ladies Barebow Pauline Brown  Gents Recurve Doug Garland Chris Price Peter Walton	Bath Uni  Danesfield  Bowmen of Minchinhampton Wellington Bowmen Danesfield	92 74 <b>Hits</b> 74 <b>Hits</b> 140 143	388 306 Score 342 Score 842 831 645	9 Medal 4  Gold 7 Medal  Gold 26 21
Gerry Gilmour Victoria Swann  Ladies Barebow Pauline Brown  Gents Recurve Doug Garland Chris Price Peter Walton Peter Munday	Bath Uni  Danesfield  Bowmen of Minchinhampton Wellington Bowmen Danesfield	92 74 <b>Hits</b> 74 <b>Hits</b> 140 143 129	388 306 Score 342 Score 842 831 645 DNS	9 Medal 4  Gold 7 Medal  Gold 26 21 14
Gerry Gilmour Victoria Swann  Ladies Barebow Pauline Brown  Gents Recurve Doug Garland Chris Price Peter Walton Peter Munday  Gents Longbow	Bath Uni  Danesfield  Bowmen of Minchinhampton Wellington Bowmen Danesfield Bowmen of Minchinhampton	92 74 Hits 74 Hits 140 143 129	388 306 Score 342 Score 842 831 645 DNS Score	9 Medal 4  Gold 7 Medal  Gold 26 21 14  Gold

### Results cont.

## York

Gents Recurve		Hits	Score	Gold	
Mark Smith	Bath Archers	144	1088	66 Trophy & Medal	
Andrew Richards	Wadebridge	144	1012	49 Medal	
John Neusinger	Wellington Bowmen	142	958	40 Medal	
Keith Townsend	Bath Archers	140	922	37	
Mark Jones	Puriton Gold	138	880	32	
Alan Robinson	Minchinhampton	139	851	36	
George Pengelly	Wells City Archers	137	769	20	
Nick Hicks	Wadebridge	135	739	19	
Pat Ryan	Wells City Archers	129	715	22	
Neil Brown	Gordano Valley Archers	131	687	18	
Iain Richards	Chippenham Archers	135	655	12	
Mark Bowden	Danesfield	100	470	11	
Gents Compound		Hits	Score	Gold	
Dominic Latham	Bath Archers	144	1138	73 Trophy & Medal	
Paul Godbold	Bowmen of Minchinhampton	144	1104	69 Medal	
Graham Smith	Tockington Archers	140	1104	74 Medal	
David Kay	Burnham CoA	144	1098	70	
Chris Webber	Bowmen of Ina	144	1098	64	
Keith Elsley	Puriton Gold	144	1072	61	
Colin Gregory	Tockington Archers	144	1066	51	
David Hoppins	Puriton Gold	144	1066	46	
Keith Webb	Bowmen of the Deans	144	1060	58	
Robin Perry	Tockington Archers	142	946	37	
Paul Baptiste	Andover Archers	143	941	35	
Andrew Middleton	Puriton Gold	72	468	16 Retired 6 doz	
Roy Darkes	Bowmen of Ina		DNS		
.,			-		
<b>Gents Longbow</b>		Hits	Score	Gold	
Barry Gingell	Burnham CoA	68	322	2 Medal	
Seth Neill	Wadebridge	68	314	7 Medal	
Keith Hingston	Exeter Co of Archers	75	247	4	
John Gallop	Burnham CoA	45	171	3	
John Craigie	Deer Park	44	158	1	
Tim Cale	Tyndale	38	128	0	
Gents Barebow		Hits	Score	Gold	
Chris Hassall	Mid Somerset	16	50	0	
Lade Lage by		1100	C	C-14	
Lady Longbow	5 along Const Analysis	Hits	Score	Gold	
Myra Hingston	Exeter Co of Archers	32	96	1	
National		Hits	Score	Gold Adjusted	
		.1163		Score	
Jonathan Madeley	Puriton Gold	72	616	56 616 Medal	
Keith Jenkins	Danesfield	38	152	0 559 Medal	

Kevin Eades	Puriton Gold	72	414	12	521 Medal
National results cont.		Hits	Score	Gold	Adjusted Score
Nick Chubb	Coastal Archers	72	412	11	521
Peter Toms	Puriton Gold	68	414	11	521
Mary Jenkins	Danesfield	66	358	9	482
Nick Smith	Frome Town	68	350	7	478
Alan Brown	Danesfield	60	326	11	461
Club Team Award					
Dom Latham Mark Smith Keith Townsend	Bath Archers		3148		Trophy & Medals

#### **Best Gold**

Keith Townsend Bath Archers

#### **Fun Head to Head**

Recurve David Hoppins Puriton Gold
Compound Steph Oke Wadebridge

Longbow/Barebow John Gallop Burnham Company of Archers

Once again I would like to thank the work party plus those of you who helped out on the day. Also to Alan and his catering crew, I think you'll all agree they did a grand job keeping us fed and watered. And Ann Jackson, plus her able assistant Callum for judging and acting as Lady Paramount for the day, which she managed all on her own, "Cheers"!

Finally last, but most certainly not least, thank you all for your generosity. Between us we raised £146 which will be split 50/50 between the Royal British Legion and Help for Heroes in memory of Drummer Lee Rigby.

Hopefully we will see you all out and about on the shooting line and don't forget our other 2013 tournaments;

Autumn Longbow 29th Sept Autumn Mixed Albion 13th Oct

Please see our website for details and entry forms; www.burnhamcompanyofarchers.co.uk



Tournament organiser; Vikki Gallop. 2 Barrie Way, Burnham-on-Sea. Somerset TA8 1QT